For controlling pneumatic systems or air-hydro circuits.
A balance poppet that enables air to flow forward or backward.
4.2-1
Series VNA
For controlling various fluids
Can operate with a wide range of fluids, such as air, water, oil, gas, vacuum, etc., by selecting the
body material and the seal material.
Series VNB

VNA
Valve size 1, 2, 3, 4
How to Order Pilot Solenoid Valve
Valve size 5, 6, 7
Precautions
External Pilot Use with Air-hydro Unit
It is recommended to mount a silencer in the
EXH port and the bleed port for noise reduction
and dust entry prevention.
Caution
Pilot port piping
Please arrange P1 and P2 piping as follows
according to the model.
Combination of Series VNA and flow control
valve (Series AS)
Be sure to read before handling. Refer to p.0-33 for Safety Instructions and p.0-37 to 0-40 for
common precautions.
SF4 1 DZ 23
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
9
100V AC 50/60Hz
200V AC 50/60Hz
110V AC 50/60Hz
220V AC 50/60Hz
24V DC
12V DC
240V AC 50/60Hz
Less than 250 VAC and 50 VDC
D
DZ DIN connector with indicator
light and surge voltage suppressor
Coil rated voltage Manual override/classification
      — Non-locking push style
Electrical entry/Indicator light
and surge voltage suppressor.
DIN connector
Q
Protective class
class I (Mark:     )......... DIN terminal type
Contact SMC for other voltages (9)Order
Made
P1
Port
P2 External
pilot
External